




Proposed Changes at 2426 Venable Street 

Cornice Detail 

The original cornice detail is to be restored in-kind utilizing the historic materials. This 
would include the original details and profile as well as the original corbel placement. 

 

Windows 

The replacement windows are to be removed and replaced with 6/6 wood or aluminum-
clad windows using simulated divided lights, consistent with the CAR guidelines. The 
window details are to be confirmed with the CAR secretary. 

 

Siding 

At the time of purchase the building was entirely clad in vinyl siding with no remnants of 
historic siding underneath. The siding was replaced in-kind with new vinyl siding and the 
applicant is now proposing to remove the new vinyl siding from the front façade and 
replaced with smooth, unbeaded cementitious lap siding, consistent with the reveal of the 
existing siding. 



     

 

Chimney 

The chimney is to be reconstructed to match the height and dimensions of the original. As 
feasible, historic bricks removed from the home will be used for the reconstruction. 

 

Exterior Changes 

The existing exterior stairs are not being replaced, but will be restored in its original 
configuration, with no changes to rise/run, size, or structural design.  

The back staircase has been rebuilt to match what was previously existing. 

Addition of a 6ft privacy fence in the back of the property.  

Replace front chainlink fence with 3-foot-high picket fence. 

Replacing shingled roof with new like kind shingles  
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GENERAL NOTES – PROJECT PLAN
PROJECT LOCATION: 2426 VENABLE STREET, RICHMOND, VA 23223
HISTORIC DISTRICT: RICHMOND OLD & HISTORIC DISTRICT
APPLICABLE CODES: VIRGINIA CONSTRUCTION CODE (VCC) 2021 | INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC) 2021 | CITY OF RICHMOND HISTORIC 
PRESERVATION GUIDELINES
SCOPE OF WORK
THIS PROJECT INVOLVES THE RESTORATION AND PRESERVATION OF AN EXISTING HISTORIC RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE. THE SCOPE INCLUDES 
BOTH INTERIOR STRUCTURAL REINFORCEMENT AND EXTERIOR RESTORATION, COMPLIANT WITH ALL CAR AND HISTORIC DISTRICT GUIDELINES.
STRUCTURAL SCOPE:

INSTALLATION OF A NEW LVL BEAM, COMPOSED OF (2) 2"X12" MEMBERS, SUPPORTED BY A BUILT-UP (5) 2X4 STUD PACK OVER EXISTING 
16"X16" CMU PIERS, WHICH REST ON 24"X24" ISOLATED FOOTINGS.
THIS STRUCTURAL REINFORCEMENT PROVIDES A CONTINUOUS VERTICAL LOAD PATH PER VCC 2021 AND IRC 2021.
NO OTHER STRUCTURAL CHANGES ARE PROPOSED; CRAWLSPACE AND FOUNDATION WALLS REMAIN UNMODIFIED, ASIDE FROM THIS 
LOCALIZED LOAD-BEARING ADJUSTMENT.
CONSTRUCTION OF NON-LOAD-BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS FRAMED WITH 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.:
UPPER LEVEL: CLOSET AND BEDROOM PARTITIONS.
LOWER LEVEL: LAUNDRY AREA PARTITION.

EXTERIOR RESTORATION:
CORNICE WILL BE RESTORED IN-KIND USING ORIGINAL MATERIALS AND REPLICATING ORIGINAL PROFILE AND CORBEL PLACEMENT.
WINDOWS:
ALL EXISTING REPLACEMENTS TO BE REMOVED.
REPLACED WITH 6/6 WOOD DOUBLE-HUNG WINDOWS (OR ALUMINUM-CLAD WOOD), WITH 7/8” SIMULATED DIVIDED LIGHTS (SDL), LOW-E 
ARGON GLASS, 4 9/16" PRIMED WOOD JAMBS, AND PVC BRICK MOULD.
SIZES: (7) – 32”X54”, (4) – 32”X30”.
WINDOW DETAILS WILL BE CONFIRMED WITH THE CAR SECRETARY.
SIDING:
EXISTING VINYL SIDING WAS PREVIOUSLY REPLACED IN-KIND DUE TO ABSENCE OF ORIGINAL MATERIAL.
NEW PROPOSAL INCLUDES REMOVAL OF VINYL SIDING AT FRONT FAÇADE ONLY AND REPLACEMENT WITH SMOOTH, UNBEADED 
CEMENTITIOUS LAP SIDING, CONSISTENT WITH EXISTING REVEAL DIMENSION.
CHIMNEY:
TO BE RECONSTRUCTED TO MATCH ORIGINAL HEIGHT AND DIMENSIONS.
WHERE FEASIBLE, HISTORIC BRICKS SALVAGED FROM THE SITE WILL BE REUSED.
ROOFING:
SHINGLE ROOF TO BE REPLACED IN-KIND WITH NEW ASPHALT SHINGLES MATCHING EXISTING IN APPEARANCE, COLOR, AND PROFILE.
ROOF FLASHING AND VENTILATION PER IRC 2021 SECTION R806.
STAIRS:
FRONT STAIRS: RESTORED (NOT REPLACED) IN THEIR ORIGINAL CONFIGURATION, MAINTAINING RISE/RUN, DIMENSIONS, AND MATERIALS.
REAR STAIRS: HAVE BEEN REBUILT TO MATCH PREVIOUS CONFIGURATION.
FENCING:
A 6-FOOT WOOD PRIVACY FENCE WILL BE ADDED AT THE REAR PROPERTY LINE.
THE EXISTING FRONT CHAIN-LINK FENCE WILL BE REPLACED WITH A 3-FOOT-HIGH WOOD PICKET FENCE.

 HISTORIC DISTRICT COMPLIANCE
ALL EXTERIOR WORK IS SUBJECT TO REVIEW BY THE COMMISSION OF ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW (CAR) AND COMPLIES WITH:
CITY OF RICHMOND HISTORIC PRESERVATION ORDINANCE
OLD & HISTORIC DISTRICT DESIGN GUIDELINES
IN ACCORDANCE WITH VCC 2021, SECTION 117, APPROPRIATE ALTERNATE MATERIALS AND METHODS MAY BE USED IF CONSISTENT WITH 
THE STRUCTURE’S HISTORIC CHARACTER AND INTEGRITY.
ANY VISIBLE FEATURES WILL BE PRESERVED OR REPLACED IN-KIND WHERE POSSIBLE.

CODE COMPLIANCE – STRUCTURAL WORK
LVL BEAM INSTALLATION:

PER VCC 2021, SECTIONS 1604.2, 1604.3, AND IRC 2021 SECTIONS R502.1.7, R403.1.1.
LOAD PATH: LVL → (5) 2X4 BUILT-UP STUD PACK → 16"X16" CMU PIER → 24"X24" ISOLATED FOOTING.

INTERIOR PARTITIONS:
ALL NEW INTERIOR WALLS ARE NON-LOAD-BEARING, 2X4 @ 16" O.C., COMPLIANT WITH IRC 2021 SECTIONS R301.1 AND R602.5.

 EXTERIOR COMPONENTS & ROOFING
ROOFING COMPLIES WITH IRC 2021 SECTIONS R902, R905, AND R907.
SIDING AND SOFFITS REPLACED WITH HISTORICALLY COMPATIBLE MATERIALS MATCHING PROFILE, REVEAL, AND APPEARANCE OF 
EXISTING.

 INSPECTIONS, DOCUMENTATION & SAFETY
STRUCTURAL DOCUMENTS AND LOAD PATH CALCULATIONS SUBMITTED PER VCC 2021 SECTION 107.3.4.
INSPECTIONS PER VCC 2021 SECTION 110.3.
CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH VCC 2021 SECTION 3301.2 FOR SAFETY OF OCCUPANTS AND WORKERS.

LOWER LEVEL PLAN 

A103

SECTIONS A104 

ROOF PLAN A105 

A106 

1010

DRAWING INDEX

BUILDING INFORMATION

CALC SHEET 

A100SITE PLAN 

UPPER LEVEL PLAN 
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1. ALL WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS TO BE (2) 2X10'S WITH (1) JACK 
AND (1) KING STUDS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. INTERIOR DOORS IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO A PERPENDICULAR WALL 
ON THE HINGE SIDE TO MAINTAIN 4" CLEAR FROM JAMB TO ADJACENT 
PERPENDICULAR WALL SURFACE, OCORDINATE THIS DIMENSION WITH 
DOOR SURROUND TRIM.

3. CLOSET DOORS (SINGLE AND DOUBLE TYPE) ARE TO BE CENTERED 
WITHIN THE CLOSET THEY SERVE,

4. DOOR SIZES PROVIDED AND WINDOWS DIMENSIONED ARE 
NOMINAL. OCORDINATE ROUGH FRAMING OPENING SIZES WITH 
WINDOW AND DOOR MANUFACTURER/INSTALLERS REQUIREMENTS 
AND CLEARANCES.

5. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING IN 2X4 FRAMING AT ALL BUILT-IN 
CABINETRY LOCATIONS, REQUIRED GRAB BAR LOCATIONS, CLOSET 
SHELVING, AND WALL MOUNTED TV LOCATIONS. 

6. CLOSETS AND OTHER SURFACES NOT CALLED OUT OTHERWISE 
HAVE FLOOR, WALL, AND CEILING MATERIALS AND FINISHES TO 
MATCH THE SPACE THEY ARE ACCESSED FROM. REFER TO PLANS FOR 
ANY INTERRUPTION OF FLOORING BETWEEN THESE SPACES.

PLAN AND FRAMING NOTES

WALL FRAMING LEGEND

2X4 WALL FRAMING AT 16" OC. SHOWN 4-1/2" THICK (FINISHED).
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Existing lower plan
 3/8" = 1'-0"
Existing lower plan
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DOOR SCHEDULE
MARK DESCRIPTION QUA HEADER

D1 1 DBL 2''X10''36''X80''  ENTRY SIDELIGHT DOOR

WINDOW SCHEDULE
MARK DESCRIPTION QUA

W1
32”X54” 6/6 WOOD DOUBLE-HUNG 
WINDOWS (OR ALUMINUM-CLAD 
WOOD), WITH 7/8 ” SIMULATED 
DIVIDED LIGHTS (SDL), LOW-E 
ARGON GLASS, 4 9/16" PRIMED 
WOOD JAMBS, AND PVC BRICK 
MOULD.

7

HEADER

DBL 2''X10''

W2 32”X30” 6/6 WOOD DOUBLE-HUNG 
WINDOWS (OR ALUMINUM-CLAD 
WOOD), WITH 7/8 ” SIMULATED 
DIVIDED LIGHTS (SDL), LOW-E 
ARGON GLASS, 4 9/16" PRIMED 
WOOD JAMBS, AND PVC BRICK 
MOULD.

4 DBL 2''X10''

D3 1 DBL 2''X10''24''X 80'' SOLID DOOR

D4 7 DBL 2''X10''26''X 80'' SOLID DOOR

D5 3 DBL 2''X10''28''X 80'' FOLDING CLOSET DOOR
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1. ALL WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS TO BE (2) 2X10'S WITH (1) JACK 
AND (1) KING STUDS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. INTERIOR DOORS IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO A PERPENDICULAR WALL 
ON THE HINGE SIDE TO MAINTAIN 4" CLEAR FROM JAMB TO ADJACENT 
PERPENDICULAR WALL SURFACE, OCORDINATE THIS DIMENSION WITH 
DOOR SURROUND TRIM.

3. CLOSET DOORS (SINGLE AND DOUBLE TYPE) ARE TO BE CENTERED 
WITHIN THE CLOSET THEY SERVE,

4. DOOR SIZES PROVIDED AND WINDOWS DIMENSIONED ARE 
NOMINAL. OCORDINATE ROUGH FRAMING OPENING SIZES WITH 
WINDOW AND DOOR MANUFACTURER/INSTALLERS REQUIREMENTS 
AND CLEARANCES.

5. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING IN 2X4 FRAMING AT ALL BUILT-IN 
CABINETRY LOCATIONS, REQUIRED GRAB BAR LOCATIONS, CLOSET 
SHELVING, AND WALL MOUNTED TV LOCATIONS. 

6. CLOSETS AND OTHER SURFACES NOT CALLED OUT OTHERWISE 
HAVE FLOOR, WALL, AND CEILING MATERIALS AND FINISHES TO 
MATCH THE SPACE THEY ARE ACCESSED FROM. REFER TO PLANS FOR 
ANY INTERRUPTION OF FLOORING BETWEEN THESE SPACES.

PLAN AND FRAMING NOTES

WALL FRAMING LEGEND

2X4 WALL FRAMING AT 16" OC. SHOWN 4-1/2" THICK (FINISHED).
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Existing upper level 3/8" = 1'-0"
Existing upper level

1

DOOR SCHEDULE
MARK DESCRIPTION QUA HEADER

D1 1 DBL 2''X10''36''X80''  ENTRY SIDELIGHT DOOR

WINDOW SCHEDULE
MARK DESCRIPTION QUA

W1
32”X54” 6/6 WOOD DOUBLE-HUNG 
WINDOWS (OR ALUMINUM-CLAD 
WOOD), WITH 7/8 ” SIMULATED 
DIVIDED LIGHTS (SDL), LOW-E 
ARGON GLASS, 4 9/16" PRIMED 
WOOD JAMBS, AND PVC BRICK 
MOULD.

7

HEADER

DBL 2''X10''

W2 32”X30” 6/6 WOOD DOUBLE-HUNG 
WINDOWS (OR ALUMINUM-CLAD 
WOOD), WITH 7/8 ” SIMULATED 
DIVIDED LIGHTS (SDL), LOW-E 
ARGON GLASS, 4 9/16" PRIMED 
WOOD JAMBS, AND PVC BRICK 
MOULD.

4 DBL 2''X10''

D3 1 DBL 2''X10''24''X 80'' SOLID DOOR

D4 7 DBL 2''X10''26''X 80'' SOLID DOOR

D5 3 DBL 2''X10''28''X 80'' FOLDING CLOSET DOOR
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ALL WINDOWS AND DOOR HEADERS TO BE (2) 2X10 MEMBERS WITH (1) JACK AND (1) KING STUD PER 
SIDE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

INTERIOR DOORS LOCATED NEAR A PERPENDICULAR WALL ON THE HINGE SIDE MUST MAINTAIN A 
MINIMUM OF 4” CLEAR BETWEEN JAMB AND ADJACENT WALL SURFACE. COORDINATE WITH DOOR TRIM 
AND SURROUNDING FINISH.

CLOSET DOORS (SINGLE AND DOUBLE) SHALL BE CENTERED WITHIN THE CLOSET THEY SERVE, 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

DOOR SIZES AND WINDOW DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL. COORDINATE ROUGH OPENING SIZES PER 
MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALLER’S REQUIRED CLEARANCES.

PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING IN 2X4 FRAMING AT:

BUILT-IN CABINETRY LOCATIONS

REQUIRED GRAB BAR AREAS

CLOSET SHELVING SUPPORT

WALL-MOUNTED TV LOCATIONS

CLOSETS AND ADJACENT SURFACES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) SHALL RECEIVE MATCHING 
FLOOR, WALL, AND CEILING FINISHES AS THE SPACE THEY ARE ACCESSED FROM. VERIFY 
TRANSITIONS ON PLANS.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES
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DOOR SCHEDULE
MARK DESCRIPTION QUA HEADER

D1 1 DBL 2''X10''36''X80''  ENTRY SIDELIGHT DOOR

D3 1 DBL 2''X10''24''X 80'' SOLID DOOR

D4 7 DBL 2''X10''26''X 80'' SOLID DOOR

D5 3 DBL 2''X10''28''X 80'' FOLDING CLOSET DOOR

 3/8" = 1'-0"
Foundation plan
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WINDOW SCHEDULE
MARK DESCRIPTION QUA

W1
32”X54” 6/6 WOOD DOUBLE-HUNG 
WINDOWS (OR ALUMINUM-CLAD 
WOOD), WITH 7/8 ” SIMULATED 
DIVIDED LIGHTS (SDL), LOW-E 
ARGON GLASS, 4 9/16" PRIMED 
WOOD JAMBS, AND PVC BRICK 
MOULD.

7

HEADER

DBL 2''X10''

W2 32”X30” 6/6 WOOD DOUBLE-HUNG 
WINDOWS (OR ALUMINUM-CLAD 
WOOD), WITH 7/8 ” SIMULATED 
DIVIDED LIGHTS (SDL), LOW-E 
ARGON GLASS, 4 9/16" PRIMED 
WOOD JAMBS, AND PVC BRICK 
MOULD.

4 DBL 2''X10''
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SIDE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

INTERIOR DOORS LOCATED NEAR A PERPENDICULAR WALL ON THE HINGE SIDE MUST MAINTAIN A 
MINIMUM OF 4” CLEAR BETWEEN JAMB AND ADJACENT WALL SURFACE. COORDINATE WITH DOOR TRIM 
AND SURROUNDING FINISH.

CLOSET DOORS (SINGLE AND DOUBLE) SHALL BE CENTERED WITHIN THE CLOSET THEY SERVE, 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

DOOR SIZES AND WINDOW DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL. COORDINATE ROUGH OPENING SIZES PER 
MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALLER’S REQUIRED CLEARANCES.

PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING IN 2X4 FRAMING AT:

BUILT-IN CABINETRY LOCATIONS

REQUIRED GRAB BAR AREAS

CLOSET SHELVING SUPPORT

WALL-MOUNTED TV LOCATIONS

CLOSETS AND ADJACENT SURFACES (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED) SHALL RECEIVE MATCHING 
FLOOR, WALL, AND CEILING FINISHES AS THE SPACE THEY ARE ACCESSED FROM. VERIFY 
TRANSITIONS ON PLANS.
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DOOR SCHEDULE
MARK DESCRIPTION QUA HEADER

D1 1 DBL 2''X10''36''X80''  ENTRY SIDELIGHT DOOR

D3 1 DBL 2''X10''24''X 80'' SOLID DOOR

D4 7 DBL 2''X10''26''X 80'' SOLID DOOR

D5 3 DBL 2''X10''28''X 80'' FOLDING CLOSET DOOR

WINDOW SCHEDULE
MARK DESCRIPTION QUA

W1
32" X 54" WOOD FRAME WINDOW 
WITH INSULATED GLASS PANEL – 
WHITE FINISH

8

HEADER

DBL 2''X10''

W2 32" X 30'' WOOD FRAME WINDOW 
WITH INSULATED GLASS PANEL – 
WHITE FINISH

4 DBL 2''X10''



0' - 0"

10' - 4"

18' - 6"

0' - 0"

10' - 4"

18' - 6"

LOWER 
LEVEL PLAN

VINYL SIDING 0.035 IN

VINYL SIDING 0.035 IN

-3' - 10" -3' - 10"

4:12

HEAT PUMP
2.5 TON 

EXISTING FOUNDATION WALLEXISTING FOUNDATION WALL

4:12

2:12

VINYL SIDING 0.035 IN

ELECTRIC OUTDOOR METER

REBUILD CHIMNEY – MATCH ORIGINAL

RESTORE 
CORNICE – IN-KIND 

DETAIL

TYP. CEMENTITIOUS LAP 
SIDING @ FRONT FACADE

18' - 6"

10' - 4"

0' - 0" 0' - 0"

10' - 4"

18' - 6"

FLOOR LEVEL PLAN

GROUND LEVEL

ASPHALT SHINGLES TYP

-3' - 10" -3' - 10"

VINYL 
SIDING 
0.035 IN

EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL

NEW ASPHALT SHINGLE 
ROOF – IN-KIND

VINYL SIDING 0.035 IN

HEAT PUMP
2.5 TON 

HEAT PUMP
2 TON ELECTRIC OUTDOOR METER

DISCONNECT 
SWITCH

4:12 4:12

REBUILD CHIMNEY – MATCH ORIGINAL

NEW 6/6 SDL WOOD WINDOWS
CHECK WINDOW SCHEDULE

18' - 6"

10' - 4"

0' - 0"

18' - 6"

10' - 4"

0' - 0"

NEW ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF – IN-KIND

NEW ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF – IN-KIND

-3' - 10"-3' - 10" EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL

ELECTRIC OUTDOOR METER

4:12 4:12

4:12 4:12

REBUILD CHIMNEY – MATCH ORIGINAL

TYP. CEMENTITIOUS LAP 
SIDING @ FRONT FACADE

TYP. CEMENTITIOUS LAP 
SIDING @ FRONT FACADE

NEW 6/6 SDL WOOD WINDOWS
CHECK WINDOW SCHEDULE

RESTORE 
CORNICE – IN-KIND 

DETAIL

18' - 6"

10' - 4"

0' - 0" 0' - 0"

10' - 4"

18' - 6"

LOWER 
LEVEL PLAN

GROUND LEVEL

EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL

VINYL SIDING 0.035 IN

VINYL SIDING 0.035 IN

-3' - 10"-3' - 10"

VINYL SIDING 0.035 IN

4:12

1'
 - 

8"

EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL

4:12

REBUILD CHIMNEY – MATCH ORIGINAL

RESTORE 
CORNICE – IN-KIND 

DETAIL

NEW 6/6 SDL WOOD WINDOWS
CHECK WINDOW SCHEDULE

TYP. CEMENTITIOUS LAP 
SIDING @ FRONT FACADE

NEW ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF – IN-KINDNEW ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF – IN-KIND
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Elevations

 1/4" = 1'-0"
Proposed Left elevation

1

 1/4" = 1'-0"
Proposed Rear elevation

2

 1/4" = 1'-0"
Proposed Front elevation

3

 1/4" = 1'-0"
Proposed Right elevation

4



2'' X 8''  CEILING JOISTS @ 16'' O.C

R49 INSULATION
CEILING

10' - 4" 10' - 4"

0' - 0" 0' - 0"

2'' X 10''  FLOOR JOISTS @ 16'' O.C

R19 INSULATION
FLOOR

R15 INSULATION
WALLS

R15 INSULATION
WALLS

R19 INSULATION
FLOOR

2'' X 10''  FLOOR JOISTS @ 16'' O.C

18' - 6"18' - 6"

(2) 2'' X 12'' LVL BEAM SEE CALC SHEET LVL 1

TYP ROOF DETAIL

2''x8'' ROOF FRAMING 
@ 16'' O.C

2''x8'' CEILING JOIST 
@ 16'' O.C

1X8 FASCIA

1/2 OSB ROOF 
SHEATING, TYP ASPHALT 

SHINGLES

ROOF 
UNDERLAYMENT

VINYL SIDING 
0.035 INCH

VINYL SIDING 
0.035 IN

VINYL SIDING 
0.035 IN

1/2''  ROOF
SHEATING , TYP

WATER RESISTIVE 
BARRIER  NO. 15 FELT

WATER RESISTIVE 
BARRIER  NO. 15 FELT

WATER RESISTIVE 
BARRIER  NO. 15 FELT

1/2'' GYPSUM
BOARD 

1/2'' GYPSUM
BOARD 

ANCHORT BOLT
 -1/2 X 12'' @ 4' O.C

2'' X 10'' PRESSURE 
TREATE SILL PLATE

2'' X 8''  CEILING JOISTS @ 16'' O.C

2'' X 8''  RAFTERS @ 16'' O.C

EXISTING CRAWL SPACE

2'' X 10'' RIDGE BOARD

-3' - 10" -3' - 10"

2'' X 10'' RIDGE BOARD

(3) 2'' X 6'' HEADER SPF

OPENING

(3) 2'' X 6'' 
HEADER SPF

2'' X 8''  RAFTERS @ 16'' O.C

LVL BEAM LOAD PATH 

2'' X 10''  F. J. @ 
16'' O.C

(2) 2'' X 12'' LVL BEAM

(5) 2"X4" SPF #2 
STUDS NAILED 

TOGETHER

 16'' X 16'' CMU 
PIER

24'' X 24'' ISOLATED FOOTING 

LO
AD

 P
AT

H
(5) 2"X4" SPF #2 
STUDS NAILED 

TOGETHER

 16'' X 16'' CMU 
PIER

24'' X 24'' 
ISOLATED 
FOOTING 
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Section
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EXISTING ROOF PLAN

2'' X 8'' RAFTERS 
@16'' O.C  

THIS PROJECT INVOLVES ROOF COVERING REPLACEMENT ONLY. THE EXISTING 
STRUCTURAL SYSTEM, INCLUDING RAFTERS, RIDGE BOARD, SHEATHING, AND 
FRAMING MEMBERS, SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED AND UNALTERED. THE WORK 
INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:

REMOVAL OF EXISTING SHINGLES

INSTALLATION OF NEW ASPHALT SHINGLES, INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER’S 
SPECIFICATIONS.

REPLACEMENT OF SOFFIT SYSTEM WITH NEW, NON-STRUCTURAL SOFFIT 
MATERIALS (VINYL OR ALUMINUM AS APPLICABLE).

STRUCTURAL WORK:

NO MODIFICATION, REINFORCEMENT, OR REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL 
ELEMENTS (RAFTERS, RIDGE BOARD, CEILING JOISTS, ETC.) IS PROPOSED.

THE CURRENT STRUCTURE IS PRESUMED SOUND AND CAPABLE OF 
SUPPORTING THE NEW ROOFING SYSTEM WITH SIMILAR OR LIGHTER DEAD 
LOADS.

CODE COMPLIANCE: ALL WORK WILL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE SECTIONS 
OF THE 2021 VIRGINIA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE, INCLUDING BUT NOT 
LIMITED TO:

SECTION R902 – ROOF COVERINGS

SECTION R905 – REQUIREMENTS FOR ROOF COVERINGS (ASPHALT SHINGLES)

SECTION R803 – ROOF SHEATHING (ONLY APPLICABLE IF SHEATHING REPAIR IS 
REQUIRED)

SECTION R806 – ROOF VENTILATION (IF APPLICABLE FOR SOFFIT CHANGES)

SECTION R907 – RE-ROOFING, ENSURING PROPER TEAR-OFF AND NEW 
APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS.

INSPECTION AND APPROVALS:

THE EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE SHALL BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO SHINGLE 
INSTALLATION. ANY SIGNS OF STRUCTURAL DAMAGE, DETERIORATION, OR 
CODE NON-COMPLIANCE SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

ALL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION METHODS WILL ADHERE TO THE 
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS AND CODE-MANDATED STANDARDS.

2'' X 8'' RAFTERS 
@16'' O.C  

2'' x 10 '' 
RIDGE BOARD

GENERAL NOTE – ROOF STRUCTURE PLAN

EXISTING PORCH ROOF

4:12

2'' X 8'' RAFTERS 
@16'' O.C  

2'' X 8'' RAFTERS 
@16'' O.C  

4:12

4:12

4:12
45

' -
 8

"

10' - 2"

31
' -

 3
"

23' - 1"

2'' x 10 '' 
RIDGE BOARD

23' - 2"

7'
 - 

2"
6'

 - 
9"

EXISTING CHIMNEY LOCATION 
(REMOVED & SEALED PER 2021 
VIRGINIA RESIDENTIAL CODE)

2426 VENABLE ST,
RICHMOND, VA 23223

 HOUSE
RESTORATION PLANLAKESIDE PROPERTIES 

LLC VIRGINIA

Scale

DATE:

 3/8" = 1'-0"

07/25/2025

A105

Roof plan 3/8" = 1'-0"
Roof plan

1



2426 VENABLE ST,
RICHMOND, VA 23223

 HOUSE
RESTORATION PLANLAKESIDE PROPERTIES 

LLC VIRGINIA

Scale

DATE: 07/25/2025

A106

Calc sheets

LVL BEAM 1 CALC SHEET


	signed CAR App
	Venable Changes Explanation
	2426 Venable restoration plan VA 23223
	A099 - General notes
	A101 - Existing lower plan
	A102 - Existing upper level
	A103 - Elevations
	2426 Venable St Richmond VA 23223.pdf
	A100 - Site plan
	A101 - Lower level plan
	A102 - Upper level plan
	A103 - Elevations
	A104 - Sections
	A105 - Roof plan
	A106 - Calc sheets





